

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

Williston Education Association,)	
)	Supreme Court No. 20150256
Plaintiff/Appellee,)	Williams Co. No. 53-2013-CV-431
)	
vs.)	
)	
Williston Public School District No. 1,)	
)	
Defendant/Appellant.)	

ON APPEAL FROM THE
NORTHWEST JUDICIAL DISTRICT
WILLIAMS COUNTY, NORTH DAKOTA
THE HONORABLE JOSHUA B. RUSTAD

Appeal from Order dated August 26, 2015
and Judgment dated August 28, 2015

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT
WILLISTON PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1

Submitted by:

PEARCE DURICK PLLC
RACHEL A. BRUNER-KAUFMAN, #06418
ANDREW L. ASKEW, #07706
314 East Thayer Avenue
PO Box 400
Bismarck, North Dakota 58502-0400
(701) 223-2890

Attorneys for Williston Public School District No. 1

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
	<u>¶ No.</u>
LEGAL ARGUMENT	1
I. The District Court Misapplied the Law Regarding Whether the Teachers Were Required to Exhaust the Administrative Remedies Laid Out in the Negotiated Agreement.....	1
II. The Middle School Teachers Did Not Teach More Than Six Class Periods	9
CONCLUSION.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

¶ No.

Cases

Barret v. Dep't of Health & Human Serv., 14 F.3d 26 (8th Cir. 1994) 4

Kalvoda v. Bismarck Pub. Sch. Dist. #1, 2011 ND 32, 794 N.W.2d 454..... 14

Long v. Samson, 1997 ND 174, 568 N.W.2d 602..... 5

Mandan Educ. Ass'n v. Mandan Pub. Sch. Dist. No. 1, 2000 ND 92, 610
N.W.2d 64..... 6, 8

Nieman v. Yale Univ., 851 A.2d 1165 (Conn. 2004) 6

Southeast Human Serv. Center v. Eiseman, 525 N.W.2d 664 (N.D. 1994)..... 5

Thompson v. Peterson, 546 N.W.2d 856 (N.D. 1996)..... 5

Williston Educ. Ass'n v. Williston Pub. Sch. Dist. No. 1, 483 N.W.2d 567 (N.D.
1992) 2, 6, 8
